3/06/2018
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BEGINNERS

Naam geleider
Torrekens Bart

Pierre Saman
Martens Frans
Vantroyen Nick
Geirnaert Aaron
Johnny Van Kerckhove
Van Ingelhem Francis
Mathijs Nathalie
Lippens Angelique
De Keyzer Lieve

GEVORDERDEN

Naam geleider

Kris Lissens
Welvaert Conny
Devriesse Sander
Dominiek de Schinkel
Marina Nauwelaers
Vantroyen Nick
Marina Nauwelaers
Teelen Anita
Geirnaert Kurt

Van Ingelgem Francis
Sven Van Langenhove

EREKLASSE

Naam geleider
Vantroyen Nick
Leys Eric

Rita Van Dingenen
Mannaerts Herman

8/07/2018

Plaats

~No OO WDN PR

BEGINNERS

Naam geleider

Bart Torrekens

Nick Vantroyen

Aaron Geirnaert

Henri Rahier

Anita Teelen

Pierre Saman

Johnny Van Kerckhove

Fed. Nr

4433
4300
4435

K-D-V-H Kortrijk

Club

TW Eeklo (80)
HVARTS (302)
Diro Dilsen(114)
Dogs@work (303)
TW Eeklo (80)
Fidelitas (218)

PR Dog Sports (295)
TW Eeklo (80)
TW Eeklo (80)
St-Bavo (304)

Club

PR Dog Sports (295)
Dogs@work (303)
Dogs@work (303)

PR Dog Sports (295)
Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
Dogs@work (303)
Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
Diro Dilsen (114)

TW Eeklo (80)

PR Dog Sports (295)
Fidelitas (218)

Club

Dogs@work (303)

St_Bavo (304)

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
St_Bavo (304)

Naam hond
Branco
Roy
Pepper
Mike
Hijo
Pako
Jazz
Isis
Tyson
Snoepy

Naam hond
Cash
Pancho
Cuba
Noor
Oriana
Gini
Koory
Blacky
Runa
Bo
Oliver

Naam hond
River

Falco

Rick

Kato

1280

Punten
275
272
269
267
267
266
257
243
228
196

/1350

Punten
340
328
324
320
315
311
309
306
270
265
228

/1350

Punten
324
314
310
300

Hallaarse Herdershondenclub

Club

TW Eeklo (80)
Dogs@Work (303)
TW Eeklo (80)

CEC Hesbaye (152)
Diro Dilsen (114)
HVARTS (302)
Fidelitas (218)

Naam hond
Branco
Mike

Hijo

Puk

Pepper

Roy

Pako

/1280

Punten
280
278
273
272
268
268
266

Tijd
6,44
4,75
4,74
3,70
4,44
4,41
10,72
7,96
4,94
13,75

Tijd
3,34
6,43
3,61
4,80
3,50
3,03
10,37
4,68
5,13
6,10
30,00

Tijd
4,66
3,25
3,23
3,15

Tijd
6,14
4,15
4,64
4,67
5,27
7,64
4,31


mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)
mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)
mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)
mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)
mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)

8 Christien Aerts

9 Christien Aerts

10 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt

11 Sander Devrieze

12 Van Ingelgem Francis

13 Godelieve Dieltjens

14 Lippens Angelique

15 Francois Moens

16 Godelieve De Keyzer
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nick Vantroyen

2 Sander Devrieze

3 Welvaert Conny

4 Marina Nauwelaers

5 Dominiek de Schinkel

6 Kurt Van Praet

7 Kris Lissens

8 Dorval Fabrice

9 Geirnaert Kurt

10 Van Ingelgem Francis

11 Marina Nauwelaers

12 Anita Teelen

13 Sven Van Langenhove
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Rita Van Dingenen

2 Eric Leys

3 Herman Mannaerts

4 Nick Vantroyen

15/07/2018
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nick Vantroyen

2 Bart Torrekens

3 Marthe Meskens

4 Christien Aerts

5 Pierre Saman

6 Shauni Persoons

7 Rani Van Puyenbroeck

8 Els De Gendt

9 Robby Cremmereye

10 Johnny Van Kerckhove

11 Frans Martens

12 Van Ingelgem Francis

4472
4583

4239
4469
4369
4434
4468

Fed. Nr
4300
4433
4435

Fed. Nr

4528
4555
4472
4388
4587
4471
4479

4482
4574
4239

HVARTS (302) Pippa 266
HVARTS (302) Tibo 265
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Legend 263
Dogs@Work (303) Qahira 261
PR Dog Sports (295) Jazz 261
St Bavo Herentals (304) Dina 258
TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 218
St Bavo Herentals (304) Niall 203
St Bavo Herentals (304) Snoepy 198

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Dogs@Work (303) Gini 332
Dogs@Work (303) Cuba 324
Dogs@Work (303) Sem 322
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Oriana 318
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 314
Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub (1 Nelson 312
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 312
CEC Hesbaye (152) Portos 312
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 310
PR Dog Sports (295) Bo 302
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Koory 301
Diro Dilsen (114) Blacky 284
Fidelitas (218) Oliver 276

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 297
St Bavo Herentals (304) Falco 294
St Bavo Herentals (304) Kato 276
Dogs@Work (303) River 231

PRDS Waasmunster
1280

Club Naam hond Punten
Dogs@Work (303) Mike 279
TW Eeklo (80) Branco 278
PR Dog Sports (295) Novak 275
HVARTS (302) Tibo 271
HVARTS (302) Roy 269
PR Dog Sports (295) Duke 267
PR Dog Sports (295) Copain 266
PR Dog Sports (295) Nalah 265
Dogs@Work (303) Luna 265
Fidelitas (218) Pako 260
Diro Dilsen (114) Pepper 259
PR Dog Sports (295) Jazz 257

6,61
4,38
4,9
7,48
12,98
8,66
12,82
10,96
30

Tijd
6,12
8,37
9,93
6,4
7,92
6,14
10,37
11,87
6,87
5,18
21,9
10,22
5,67

Tijd
10,19
10,31
14,74
15,51

Tijd
41,8
42,56
43,57
42,18
44
42,18
44
43

51
58,4
47
60,06



13 Christien Aerts

14 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt

15 Els Cuvelier

16 Dylan Vandenberghe

17 Monique Van Steelandt

18 Angelique Lippens

19 Didier Luca

20 Sofie Reynaert

21 Godelieve Dieltjens

22 Francois Moens

23 Orane Collewaert

24 Jesca Van De Moortel

25 Godelieve De Keyzer
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nick Vantroyen

2 Kris Lissens

3 Dominiek de Schinkel

4 Marina Nauwelaers

5 Conny Welvaert

6 Francis Van Ingelgem

7 Marina Nauwelaers

8 Sven Van Langenhove

9 Kurt Van Praet

10 Fabrice Dorval

11 Anita Teelen

12 Kurt Geirnaert
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Herman Mannaerts

2 Eric Leys

3 Rita Van Dingenen

2/09/2018
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Bart Torrekens

2 Nick Vantroyen

3 Pierre Saman

4 Aaron Geirnaert

5 Van Ingelgem Francis

6 Robby Cremmereye

7 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt

8 Rani Van Puyenbroeck

9 Christien Aerts

10 Johnny Van Kerckhove

11 Dylan Vandenberghe

Fed. Nr

4245
4331
4487
4269
4215
4460
4399
4558
4157
4573
4221

Fed. Nr
4435
4433
4300

Fed. Nr
4528
1A
4388
4576
4239
1A
4583
4471
4472
4482
IA

HVARTS (302) Pippa 254
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Legend 251
Dogs@Work (303) Sky 243
Dogs@Work (303) Bailey 240
PR Dog Sports (295) Maaika 239
TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 228
Dogs@Work (303) Zora 218
Dogs@Work (303) Zita 206
St Bavo Herentals (304) Dina 206
St Bavo Herentals (304) Niall 204
PRDogSports (295) Oona 183
PR Dog Sports (295) Shiva 181
St Bavo Herentals (304) Snoepy 167

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Dogs@Work (303) Gini 338
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 338
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 327
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Koory 318
Dogs@Work (303) Sem 314
PR Dog Sports (295) Bo 314
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Oriana 310
Fidelitas (218) Oliver 307
Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub (1. Nelson 303
CEC Hesbaye (152) Portos 295
Diro Dilsen (114) Blacky 244
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 222

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
St Bavo Herentals (304) Kato 330
St Bavo Herentals (304) Falco 320
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 310

De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo

Club

TW Eeklo (80)
Fidelia

HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)

PR Dog Sports (295)
Fidelia

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
PR Dog Sports (295)
HVARTS (302)
Fidelitas (218)
Fidelia

1280
Naam hond Punten
Branco 278
Mike 278
Roy 277
Hijo 272
Jazz 269
Luna 268
Legend 265
Copain 265
Tibo 263
Pako 263
Bailey 262

48,2
37,33
49
40
50
46,48
42,39
47,34
55

56
46,49
50,2
60,04

Tijd
57
65
63
81
70
94
65
79
60
70
92
80

Tijd
132
116
124

Tijd
6,36
7,64
7,64
7,31
8,23
8,09
5,94
7,92
7,02
8,61
6,37



12 Els Cuvelier

13 Kathy Bauwens

14 Dieter Bauters

15 Mario Vissers

16 Elissia Criel

17 Christien Aerts

18 Melissa Callewaert

19 Sofie Reynaert

20 Angelique Lippens

21 Francois Moens

22 Kenneth Coulier

23 Godelieve De Keyzer

24 Ellen Catteeuw

25 Didier Luca

26 Shauni Persoons
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Marina Nauwelaers

2 Dominiek de Schinkel

3 Nick Vantroyen

4 Francis Van Ingelgem

5 Kris Lissens

6 Marina Nauwelaers

7 Kurt Van Praet

8 Kurt Geirnaert

9 Conny Welvaert

10 Sven Van Langenhove
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Rita Van Dingenen

2 Nick Vantroyen

3 Herman Mannaerts

4 Eric Leys

5 Birger Verhelst

16/09/2018
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nick Vantroyen

2 Bart Torrekens

3 Johnny Van Kerckhove

4 Christien Aerts

5 Mario Vissers

6 Anita Teelen

7 Chantal Van den Boogaerdt

8 Van Ingelgem Francis

9 Christien Aerts

1A
IA
1A
4475
1A
IA
1A
1A
4369
4434
1A
4468
1A
1A
4587

Fed. Nr
4460
4331

4215
4245
4487
4558
4221
4269
4399

Fed. Nr
4300

4435
4433

Fed. Nr
4590
4528
4482
4472
4475
4574
4583
4239
4492

Fidelia Sky 258
TW Eeklo (80) Lola 257
TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 253
St Bavo Herentals (304) Senna 250
TW Eeklo (80) Poca 248
HVARTS Pippa 248
Fidelia Bo 238
Fidelia Zita 233
TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 228
St Bavo Herentals (304) Niall 218
Fidelia Aria 213
St Bavo Herentals (304) Snoepy 206
Fidelia Obi 205
Fidelia Zora 198
PR Dog Sports (295) Duke 0

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Oriana 344
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 342
Fidelia Gini 340
PR Dog Sports (295) Bo 328
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 328
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Koory 321
Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub (1. Nelson 318
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 308
Dogs@Work (303) Sem 304
Fidelitas (218) Oliver 296

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 332
Fidelia River 319
St Bavo Herentals (304) Kato 318
St Bavo Herentals (304) Falco 302
Fidelia Vic 270

Sint Bavo Herentals

Club

KHAV Fidelia

TW Eeklo (80)

Fidelitas (218)

HVARTS (302)

St Bavo Herentals (304)
Diro Dilsen (114)

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
PR Dog Sports (295)
HVARTS (302)

/280
Naam hond Punten
Mike 277
Branco 276
Pako 272
Tibo 270
Senna 270
Pepper 264
Legend 264
Jazz 260
Pippa 258

7,45
4,75
9,62
9,93
5,67
7,67
11,76
22,19
7,28
6,18
17,81
12,7
5,79
13,69

Tijd
4,05
5,26
3,55
3,98
4,39
12,98
4,41
5,99
6,38
4,27

Tijd
4,1
5,57
4,97
5,2
6,36

Tijd
8,22
9,00
10,62
9,60
16,00
9,00
9,27
9,46
15,72



10 Sofie Reynaert

11 Melissa Callewaert
12 Lippens Angelique
13 Pierre Saman

14 Francois Moens
15 Marthe Meskens
16 Kenneth Coulier

17 Didier Luca
18 Elissia Criel
19 Godelieve De Keyzer

GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider
Marina Nauwelaers
Kris Lissens
Dominiek de Schinkel
Welvaert Conny
Dorval Fabrice
Marina Nauwelaers
Nick Vantroyen

Kurt Van Praet

Van Ingelgem Francis
Anita Teelen

Nele Wauters

Sven Van Langenhove
Geirnaert Kurt
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EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider
1 Eric Leys

2 Rita Van Dingenen
3 Nick Vantroyen

4 Herman Mannaerts
30/09/2018

BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

Robby Cremmereye
Bart Torrekens
Johnny Van Kerckhove
Christien Aerts

Frans Martens

Pierre Saman
Christien Aerts
Chantal Van Den Boogaardt
Melissa Callewaert
Mario Vissers
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IAO3
IA02
4369
4388
4434
IAO1
IAQ5
IAO4
IAC6
4468

Fed. Nr
4460
4245
4331
4269
4157
4487
4591
4558
4215
4573
4436
4399
4221

Fed. Nr
4433
4300
4592
4435

Fed. Nr

4528
4482
4472
4574
4388
4492
4583

4475

KHAV Fidelia Sita 256
KHAV Fidelia Bo 252
TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 248
HVARTS (302) Roy 247
St Bavo Herentals (304) Niall 240
PR Dog Sports (295) Novak 236
KHAV Fidelia Aria 234
KHAV Fidelia Zorah 229
TW Eeklo (80) Poca 225
St Bavo Herentals (304) Snoepy 196

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Oriana 342
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 340
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 328
KHAV Fidelia Sem 315
CEC Hesbaye (152) Portos 304
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Koory 302
KHAV Fidelia Gini 300
Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub  Nelson 300
PR Dog Sports (295) Bo 294
Diro Dilsen (114) Blacky 292
St Bavo Herentals (304) Myla 282
Fidelitas (218) Oliver 268
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 254

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
St Bavo Herentals (304) Falco 296
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 281
KHAV Fidelia River 268
St Bavo Herentals (304) Kato 260

HvVARTS Vrasene
/280

Club Naam hond Punten
Fidelia Luna 276
TW Eeklo (80) Branco 275
Fidelitas (218) Pako 272
HVARTS (302) Tibo 269
Diro Dilsen (114) Pepper 268
HVARTS (302) Roy 264
HVARTS (302) Pippa 263
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Legend 262
Fidelia Bo 253

St Bavo Herentals (304) Senna 249

11,06
8,81
10,71
8,00
9,22
17,13
29,90
9,78
8,18
14,40

Tijd
7,37
12,81
8,91
12,81
8,69
16,47
6,97
7,57
7,15
9,95
11,63
8,91
13,69

Tijd
12,18
9,85
14,40
12,61

Tijd
4,62
5,28
4,17
4,58
4,96
4,43

6,6
5,38
5,91
3,96



11 Sofie Reynaert

12 Tibo Verhoeven

13 Angelique Lippens

14 Sofie Schiettecatte

15 Sofie Schiettecatte

16 Els De Gendt

17 Elissia Criel

18 Didier Luca

19 Godelieve De Keyzer

20 Kenneth Coulier

21 Van Ingelgem Francis
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Marina Nauwelaers

2 Marina Nauwelaers

3 Anita Teelen

4 Dominiek de Schinkel

5 Francis Van Ingelgem

6 Conny Welvaert

7 Kurt Geirnaert

8 Kurt Van Praet

9 Kris Lissens

10 Sven Van Langenhove
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Herman Mannaerts

2 Eric Leys

3 Rita Van Dingenen

21/10/2018
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Bart Torrekens

2 Robby Cremmereye

3 Nick Vantroyen

4 Pierre Saman

5 Dylan Vandenberghe

6 Christien Aerts

7 Kathy Bauwens

8 Aaron Geirnaert

9 Els Cuvelier

10 Elissia Criel

11 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt

12 Melissa Callawaert

13 Van Ingelgem Francis

Fed. Nr
4460
4487
4573
4331
4215
4269
4221
4558
4245
4399

Fed. Nr
4435
4433
4300

Fidelia Zita 249
HVART (302) Nyx 247
TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 243
TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 241
TW Eeklo (80) Dino 240
PR Dog Sports (295) Nalah 239
TW Eeklo (80) Poca 233
Fidelia Zora 228
St Bavo Herentals (304) Snoepy 207
Fidelia Aria 205
PR Dog Sports (295) Jazz 204

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Oriana 330
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Koory 330
Diro Dilsen (114) Blacky 326
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 324
PR Dog Sports (295) Bo 320
Dogs@Work (303) Sem 304
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 294
Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub (1. Nelson 278
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 274
Fidelitas (218) Oliver 266

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
St Bavo Herentals (304) Kato 317
St Bavo Herentals (304) Falco 303
Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 274

De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo

Club

TW Eeklo (80)
Fidelia (1A)
Dogs@Work (303)
HVARTS (302)
Fidelia (IA)

HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)

TW Eeklo (80)
Fidelia (1A)

TW Eeklo (80)
Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
Fidelia

PR Dog Sports (295)

/280
Naam hond Punten
Branco 278
Luna 278
Mike 277
Roy 276
Bailey 275
Tibo 271
Lola 269
Hijo 269
Sky 268
Poca 262
Legend 260
Bo 259
Jazz 256

6,86
5,75
7,63
5,56
6,7
6,34
30
6,34
5,95
6,67
7,85

Tijd
4,8
11,26
4,66
5,8
4,73
8,47
5,16
4,6
5,6
5,1

Tijd
5,71

4,9
4,59

Tijd
4,00
4,06
3,81
3,56
4,78
4,44
4,22
4,97
4,50
3,59
4,90
8,19
6,09



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Plaats
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Mario Vissers 4475 St Bavo Herentals (304) Senna 256 14,84
Sofie Schiettecatte IA TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 253 6,28
Didier Luca IA Fidelia (1A) Zora 252 7,53
Dieter Bauters IA TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 251 3,84
Christien Aerts 4492 HVARTS (302) Pippa 249 5,56
Sofie Reynaert 1A Fidelia (1A) Zita 248 6,16
Frans Martens 4574 Diro Dilsen (114) Pepper 238 5,72
Francois Moens 4434 St Bavo Herentals (304) Niall 233 5,47
Lippens Angelique 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 233 6,35
Kenneth Coulier 1A Fidelia (1A) Aria 230 14,28
Godelieve De Keyzer 4468 St Bavo Herentals (304) Snoepy 222 5,59
Ellen Catteeuw 1A Fidelia (1A) Obi 221 4,88
Tibo Verhoeven 4586 HVARTS (302) Nyx 202 5,07
GEVORDERDEN /350
Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten  Tijd
Kris Lissens 4245 PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 334 6,75
Nick Vantroyen 4591 Dogs@Work (303) Gini 330 5,84
Marina Nauwelaers 4487 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Koory 330 19,06
Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 328 6,50
Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Oriana 324 571
Geirnaert Kurt 4221 TW Eeklo (80) Runa 324 8,22
Welvaert Conny 4269 Dogs@Work (303) Sem 320 11,87
Van Ingelgem Francis 4215 PR Dog Sports (295) Bo 314 6,88
Kurt Van Praet 4558 Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub (1 Nelson 304 7,22
Sven Van Langenhove 4399 Fidelitas (218) Oliver 282 4,75
Anita Teelen 4573 Diro Dilsen (114) Blacky 272 11,25
EREKLASSE /350
Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten  Tijd
Rita Van Dingenen 4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 330 10,49
Birger Verhelst IA Fidelia (1A) Vic 315 18,56
Eric Leys 4433 St Bavo Herentals (304) Falco 306 13,03
Herman Mannaerts 4435 St Bavo Herentals (304) Kato 301 15,48
Nick Vantroyen 4592 Dogs@Work (303) River 298 13,18
Belgisch Kampioenschap Gehoorzaamheid NVBK 2018
BEGINNERS /566
Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
Bart Torrekens 4528 TW Eeklo (80) Branco 563 4,00
Nick Vantroyen 4590 Dogs@Work (303) Mike 560 3,81
Pierre Saman 4388 HVARTS (302) Roy 555 3,56
Robby Cremmereye 1A Fidelia (1A) Luna 551 4,06
Christien Aerts 4472 HvVARTS (302) Tibo 546 4,44
Aaron Geirnaert 4576 TW Eeklo (80) Hijo 543 4,97
Chantal Van Den Boogaardt 4583 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Legend 529 4,90
Van Ingelgem Francis 4239 PR Dog Sports (295) Jazz 525 6,09
Christien Aerts 4492 HVARTS (302) Pippa 516 5,56
Mario Vissers 4475 St Bavo Herentals (304) Senna 515 14,84
Frans Martens 4574  Diro Dilsen (114) Pepper 511 5,72



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Plaats
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Melissa Callawaert
Elissia Criel

Sofie Reynaert
Didier Luca

Lippens Angelique
Francois Moens
Kenneth Coulier
Godelieve De Keyzer
Dylan Vandenberghe
Kathy Bauwens

Els Cuvelier

Sofie Schiettecatte
Dieter Bauters

Ellen Catteeuw

Tibo Verhoeven

GEVORDERDEN

Naam geleider

Kris Lissens

Nick Vantroyen
Marina Nauwelaers
Dominiek de Schinkel
Marina Nauwelaers
Welvaert Conny

Van Ingelgem Francis
Geirnaert Kurt

Kurt Van Praet

Anita Teelen

Sven Van Langenhove

EREKLASSE

Naam geleider
Rita Van Dingenen
Herman Mannaerts
Eric Leys

Nick Vantroyen
Birger Verhelst

Fed. Nr
4245
4591
4460
4331
4487
4269
4215
4221
4558
4573
4399

Fed. Nr
4300
4435
4433
4592

Fidelia

TW Eeklo (80)

Fidelia (1A)

Fidelia (1A)

TW Eeklo (80)

St Bavo Herentals (304)
Fidelia (1A)

St Bavo Herentals (304)
Fidelia (1A)

TW Eeklo (80)

Fidelia (1A)

TW Eeklo (80)

TW Eeklo (80)

Fidelia (1A)

HVARTS (302)

Club
PR Dog Sports (295)
Dogs@Work (303)

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)

PR Dog Sports (295)

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)

Dogs@Work (303)
PR Dog Sports (295)
TW Eeklo (80)

Bo
Poca
Zita
Zora
Tyson
Niall
Aria
Snoepy
Bailey
Lola
Sky
Baileys
Onyx
Obi
Nyx

Naam hond
Cash

Gini

Oriana
Noor
Koory

Sem

Bo

Runa

Putse Honden AfrichtingsKlub (1. Nelson

Diro Dilsen (114)
Fidelitas (218)

Club

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)

St Bavo Herentals (304)
St Bavo Herentals (304)
Dogs@Work (303)
Fidelia (1A)

Blacky
Oliver

Naam hond
Rick

Kato

Falco

River

Vic

510
500
498
481
479
458
450
432
277
270
270
254
252
222
203

/706

Punten
679
672
669
666
659
648
641
634
620
585
581

/706

Punten
653
629
624
606
316

8,19
3,59
6,16
7,53
6,35
5,47
14,28
5,59
4,78
4,22
4,50
6,28
3,84
4,88
5,07

Tijd
6,75
5,84
571
6,50
19,06
11,87
6,88
8,22
7,22
11,25
4,75

Tijd
10,49
15,48
13,03
13,18
18,56



